
ii I 
Wilmington TO PHILADELPHIA SATURDAYS ONLY I LOCAL TIME SUNDAYS and HOLID,~YS (See note below) I 952 

AM AM AM AM Lv Wilmington, Del.__________ 6. 23 7.13 7.43 8.30 " Edge Moor, Del._ _________________ _ " Claymont, De].______________ 6.33 --1:22 7 .53 --ii::i9 " Naaman, Del. ____________________ _ 
Ly Ma~cus Hook, Pa.___________ 6.36 Trainer, Pa. ______________________ _ " HighlandAvenue(Chester),Pa. 6.39 " Lamokin Street (Chester), Pa._ 6.41 

7.56 
-T§s 8.01 

Lv Cbester, Pa.________________ 6.43 7.30 8.03 8.47 " Eddystone, Pa.______________ 6.45 7.32 8.05 " Baldwin, Pa. ________________ ------ ______ ------" Crum Lynne, Pa.____________ 6.47 7.34 8.09 8.50 " Ridley Park, Pa._____________ 6.48 7.35 8.11 8.51 
Lv Moore (Prospect Park), Pa.__ 6.50 7.37 8.13 8.53 " Norwood, Pa._______________ 6.51 7.38 8.15 8.55 " Glenolden, Pa._______________ 6.52 7.40 8.17 8.57 " Folcroft, Pa.________________ 6.54 7.42 8.19 8.59 " Sharon Hill, Pa._____________ 6.55 7.43 8.21 9.01 
Lv Curtis Park, Pa._____________ 6.56 7.45 8.23 9.03 " Darby, Pa.__________________ 6.57 7.46 8.25 9.05 

.___ 

Phlladelphla, Pa. Ar Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) 7.05 7.54 8.34 9.13 I 9.10 
Ar Penn Center______________ 7.10 7.58 8.38 9.17 
Ar North Philadelphia __________ _ AM AM AM AM 9.20 AM 

970 126 

AM AM 

9.39 
9.42 9.43 
9.45 9.46 9.47 9.49 9.50 
9.51 9.52 

10.29 

10.03 10.58 
10.07 

11.07 AM AM 

922 

AM 10.20 
-io:is 
10.32 

-io::is 10 37 
10.39 10.40 
10.42 10.43 
10.45 10.46 10.47 10.49 10.50 
10.51 10.52 
11.03 
11.07 
AM 

974 

AM 

11.57 
11.59 12.00 
12.01 12-03 12.04 12.06 12.07 
12.09 

172 926 I 912 

AM PM PM 11.41 12.20 -i:i:29 
12 32 
12.35 
12.39 1.34 12.40 -if.12 1.37 12 43 1.38 
12.45 t.40 12.46 t.41 12.47 t.42 12.49 t.44 12.50 t.45 
12.51 12.52 -T47 

130 

PM 1 .35 

12.19 12 09 1.03 156 2 03 
12.23 1.01 2 .oo 

12.23 PM PM PM 

930 174 

PM PM 2.20 3 22 -T2i 
2.32 
2.35 
2.39 2.40 -T42 2.43 
2.45 2.46 2.47 2.49 2.50 
2.51 2.52 
306 ~ 
~ 1== ------ 4 10 PM PM• 

960 

PM 

3.59 
-Tin 4.03 

4.05 4.06 4.07 4.09 4-10 
4. 11 4.12 
4.21 
4.25 
PM 

132 

PM 4 45 

5.13 

5.22 PM 

964 

5.07 --flj 
5.14 -Tis 5.18 s.20 
s.22 5.23 s.24 5.26 5.28 
5.29 5.30 
5.39 
5.43 
PM 

152 

PM 5.52 

6 19 

6.28 PM 

968 

6.43 --s:4ii 6.50 
6.52 --s:ss 6.57 6.59 
1.01 7.02 7.04 7.06 7.08 

-Tii 
7.21 
7.25 
PM 

166 948 

PM PM 7 so 8.40 --a:-is 

8.59 9.00 
9.02 9.03 
9.05 9.06 9.07 9.09 9.10 

-Ti2 
8.19 9.21 

9.25 
8.29 PM PM 

158 

PM 9. 12 

9.26 

9 42 

9 58 PM 

950 

PM 11.10 -ii:20 
11 .22 -jj:25 
11-31 11.33 -iijs 11.37 
11.39 11.40 11.41 11.43 11.45 

-ii:49 
11.58 
12.02 
AM 

176 

AM 12.04 

12.36 

1.01 AM 

AM 7.43 
7.53 
7.56 I 7.59 8.01 I e.o3 I e.o5 --ii:69 8.11 ITT 8.17 8.19 8.21 q~ 
8.34 
8.38 

'------AM 

170 

AM 8.37 

9.10 

9.20 AM 

920 

9.42 
-T45 g 9.47 
9 49 
9.52 9.53 
9.55 9.56 9.57 9.59 10.00 

10 01 10.02 
10.14 
10.18 
AM 

126 

AM 10.29 

10.58 

11.07 AM 

922 172 926 

AM AM PM 10.20 11 .41 12 .20 
-iii::i9 ------ 12.29 
10.32 ------ 12.32 

-jijj5 ------ 12.35 10.37 ------ ------
10.39 10.40 12.39 12.40 
10.42 ------ 12.42 10.43 ------ 12.43 ----10.45 12.45 10.46 ------ 12.46 10.47 ------ 12.47 10.49 ------ 12.49 10.50 ------ 12.50 
10.51 ------ 12.51 10.52 ------ 12.52 
11.03 12.09 1.03 
11.07 1.07 

12.23 -----­AM PM PM 

130 930 174 132 964 m I 966 ts4 

- ,.-PM PM PM P ~ PM PM PM PM PM 1.35 2.20 3".22 4 "6 4.45 4.55 5.52 6.20 6.50 
2.29 --◄ ~ S 04 6 29 

2,39 2.40 --n2 2.43 
2.45 2.46 2.47 2.49 2.50 
2.51 2.52 

5.07 
5.10 
5,14 
5.18 5.20 
s.22 s.23 s.24 5.26 5.28 
s.29 5.30 

6 32 
6.35 6.37 
6.39 6.40 -T-12 6.43 
6.45 6.46 6.47 6.49 6 SO 
6 52 

2 03 3.06 350 4 41 s.13 s.39 619 1.02 1.19 
3. 10 4145 5.43 7 06 --2.15 4 10 s.22 6.28 7 .29 PM PM PM P PM PM PM PM PM 

166 Sun. only N 
PM 7 so 

8 19 

8 29 PM 

948 

PM 8.40 
8 49 

8.59 9.00 -Tii2 9.03 
9.05 9.06 9.07 9.09 9.10 

--n2 
9.21 
9.25 
PM 

158 950 

PM PM 9.12 11.10 -ii:20 
11 22 
11 .25 all 27 

9.26 11 .31 1133 
11.35 11.37 
11.39 11.40 11.41 11 .43 11.45 
11 .49 

9.42 11 .58 
12.02 

9.58 PM AM 

176 

AM 12.04 

12.36 

1.01 AM 
Philadelphia TO WILMINGTON SATURDAYS ONLY lOCAL TIME r SUNDAYS and HOLIDA fS (See note below) 

m 951 953 
Miles 

AM AM AM Philadelphia, Pa. ______ Lv North Philadelphia_________ 5.00 
.0 Lv Penn Center______________ ______ 6.20 7.20 

______ Lv Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) • 5.09 6.23 7.23 6.1 " Darby, Pa.__________________ ______ 6.31 7.31 6.8 " Curtis Park, Pa._____________ ______ 6.32 7.32 
7.2 Lv Sharon Hill, Pa._____________ ______ 6.33 7.33 7.7 " Folcroft, Pa.________________ ______ 6.34 7.34 8.3 " Glenolden, Pa._______________ ______ 6.36 7.36 9.0 " Norwood, Pa._______________ ______ 6.37 7.37 9.5 " Moore (Prospect Park), Pa.___ ______ 6.38 7.38 

10.4 Lv Ridley Park, Pa._____________ ______ 6.40 7.40 11.1 " Crum Lynne, Pa. ____________ ------ 6.41 7.41 11.7 " Baldwin, Pa.________________ ______ ____ 7.42 12.3 " Eddystone, Pa. ______________ ------ 6.4:i 7.43 13.4 " Cbester, Pa.________________ ______ 6.45 7.45 
14.3 Lv Lamokin Street (Chester), Pa. ______ 7.47 15.4 ;; HighlandAvenue(Chester),Pa. ______ 6.49 7.49 f;:~ " ll::~:·.Ji~k,-P-;;.:::======== ====== --s:53 --:,:53 
18.5 Lv Naaman, Del. ______________________ _ 19.5 " Claymont, Del.______________ ______ s:s1 --7:57 %3.9 " Edf" Moor, De[._ _________________ _ 26.7 Ar WI mlngton, Del.__________ 5.48 7.07 --ii:w AM AM AM 

11 

A,M £ • po --,---__ j_ __ t ::)::: + ::r: ::c + ::r:: --,---

971 

AM 

8.15 
8.18 8.26 8.27 
8.28 8.29 8.31 8.32 8.33 
8.35 8.36 --ii:3ii 8.40 

AM 

911 133 135 

AM AM AM 
9.26 11.00 

9.10 
9.13 • 9.35 •11.10 9.21 9.22 
9.23 9.24 9.26 9.27 9.28 
9.30 9.31 
9.35 
9.36 9.39 --f42 

915 973 137 919 171 975 

AM PM PM PM PM PM 
12. 12 ------ 2.13 ------

11.10 12.10 1. 10 2.30 
11.13 12.13 •12.21 11.21 12.21 1.13 • 2.22 2.33 1 .21 ------ 2.41 1 .22 ------ 2.42 11.22 12.22 
11.23 12.23 11.24 12.24 11.26 12.26 11.2'1 12.27 11.28 12.28 
11.30 12.30 11.31 12.31 -ii:33 -i:i:33 11.35 12-35 
11.39 
11.42 

PM 

1 .23 t.24 t.26 1 .27 1 .28 
1 .30 1 .31 
1 .33 1.35 
1.37 1.39 
1.42 --ns 

12 51 --ns PM PM 

2.43 2.44 VI& 2.47 2.48 
2.50 2.51 
2.53 2.55 

957 927 

PM PM 

3.25 I 4. 19 ----3.28 4.22 3.36 4.31 u, 4.32 
3.38 4.34 3.39 4.36 3.41 4.38 3.42 I 4.40 3.43 4.42 
3.45 4.44 3.46 I 4.46 
3.48 ' 4.51 3,50 4-54 - 1------- 4.56 3.54 4.58 -Too -Tiii 

-TIM -TIM 

173 

PM 

• 4.39 

l REFERENCE NOTES I 
Holidaya-New Year's Day, Memori I Day, Independence Day, Labor A Runs Nov. 29, Dec. 27, Jan. 3 and Feb. 15 only. 

959 961 175 139 

PM PM PM PM 
7-15 8.07 

5.29 6.20 
s.32 6.23 • 1.24 • 8.26 l~ UI :::::: :::::: 
s.43 5.44 5.46 5.47 5.48 
s.so 5.s1 

&.33 6.34 6.36 6.37 6.38 
6.40 6.41 -T53 --ni 5.55 6.45 

5 57 6.47 5.59 6.49 --s:02 ··s:s2 
-Tiis --ns 

7.52 854 PM P.M 

Day, Thankach·ins Day and Chriatmaa Day. 
• Leaves from Lower Level, all other tral~• leave from Upper Level. 

N Runs Sundays only except Feb. 14· wtll also run Feb. 15. 
g Stops only on Nov. 26, Dec. 25 antl Jan. 1. 

ll 

947 

PM 

8.40 

155 

PM 
8.57 

147 

PM 
10.41 

8.43 • 9.06 •11.01 8.51 8.52 
8.53 8.54 8.56 8.57 8.58 
9.00 9-01 --,:03 9.05 
9.07 9.09 -Tii 

-Ti1 Us --9:39 -n:2i PM PM PM 

955 

PM 

11.45 

901 Except Dec. 26 &Jan.2 
AM 

12.50 

1177 Holiday, only 
--r-­AM 

5.00 

11.48 12.53 •15.09 11.56 1.01 11 57 1.02 
11 .58 1.03 11.59 1.04 12.01 1.06 12.02 1.07 12.03 1.09 
12.05 I. 11 12.06 1.13 

-ii:iia 12.10 "Ti§ 
12.12 12.14 --i:2§ 

-ii:i1 --r21 

951 

AM 

6.20 

911 133 135 915 137 919 171 I 957 I 163 See 1 Note A 
173 165 961 See 175 945 

Note A ------AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM ~M PM PM PM PM 
9.26 11.00 ______ 12.12 _____ 2.13 ______ 3.29 4.29 l--- 555 ______ 7.15 _____ _ 

------ -------------- r-----------9.10 ______ ______ 11.10 ______ 1. 10 ______ 3.2s ______ ------ 5_29 ------ s.20 ------ 1.30 
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- r--- -- -- -- --6.23 9.13 • 9.35 •11.10 11.13 •12.21 1.13 • 2.22 3.28 • 3 40 • 4.39 5.32 • 615 6.23 • 7.24 7.33 6.31 9.21 ------ ------ 11.21 ------ 1.21 ------ 3.36 ------ ------ 5.41 ------ 6.31 ------ 7.41 6.32 9.22 ------ ------ 11.22 ------ 1.22 ------ 3.37 ------ ------ 5.42 ------ 6.32 ------ 7.42 ------ -- -- ---------- ~--------6.33 9.23 ------ ------ 11.23 ------ 1.23 ------ 3.38 ------ 5.43 ------ 6 33 ------ 7.43 6.34 9.24 ------ ------ 11.24 ------ 1.24 ------ 3.39 ------ ------ 5.44 ------ 6.34 ------ 7.44 6.36 9.26 ------ ------ 11.26 ------ 1 .26 ------ 3.41 ------ ------ 5.46 ------ 6.36 ------ 7.46 6.37 9.27 ------ ------ 11.27 ------ 1 .27 ------ 3.42 ------ ------ 5.47 ------ 6.37 ------ 7.47 6.38 9.28 ------ ------ 11.28 ------ 1 .28 ------ 3.43 ------ ------ 5.48 ------ 6.38 ------ 7.48 ------ -------------- ~ --------6.40 9.30 ------ ------ 11.30 ------ 1.30 ------ 3.45 ------ s.so ------ 6.40 ------ 7.50 6.41 9.31 ------ ------ 11.31 ------ 1-31 ------ 3.46 ------ 5.51 ------ 6.41 ------ 7.51 --S:43 g 9•32 ------ ------ 11.33 ------ 1.33 ------ 3.48 ------ ------ 5.53 ------ 6.43 ------ 7.53 6.45 9.35 ------ ------ 11.35 ------ t.35 ------ 3.50 ------ ------ 5.55 ------ 6.45 ------ 7.55 ------ -------------- ~-------------- 9.36 ______ ------ gll 37 ______ 1 .37 ------ 3 52 ______ ------ 5 57 ------ 6.47 ------ g 7.57 6.49 9.39 ------· ------ 11.39 ------ 1 .39 ------ 3.54 ------ ------ 1 S 59 ------ 6.49 ------ 7.59 --s:ss 9.42 ------ __ .. __ 11.42 ------ 1.42 ------ 400 ------ ------ 602 ------ 652 ------ 8.03 

159 155 949 147 161 Sun. only N 
955 901 

PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 
7.57 8 57 ------ 10.41 11.33 ------ ------

9.45 ------ ------ 11.45 12.50 
• 8 07 • 9.06 9.48 •11 .01 •11.46 11 .48 12.53 ------ ------ 9.56 ------ ------ 11 56 1.01 ------ ------ 9 57 ------ ------ 11 57 1.02 

9 58 ------ ------ 11-58 1.03 ------ ------ 10.00 ------ ------ 11 .59 1.04 ------ ------ 10 02 ------ ------ 12 01 1.06 ------ ------ 10.04 ------ ------ 12.02 1.07 ------ ------ 10.06 ------ ------ 12.03 1.09 -- ---- -------------- 10.08 -----· ------ 12.05 1.11 ------ 10. 10 ------ ------ 12.06 1.13 
------ ------ 10.14 ------ ------ 12.08 ------------ ------ 10. 16 ------ ------ 12.10 1.19 -- -- -- -- -- -- -------- ------ 10.18 ------ ------ 12.12 ------------ ------ 10.20 ------ ------ 12.14 1.23 
------ ------ 10.24 ------ ------ 12.17 1.27 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- r--- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

9.45 ------ ------ 11.45 ------
9.55 10.18 11.45 11.55 12.51 AM AM AM AM PM 

' 1.45 ------ 4.04 ------ ------ 6.05 ------ 6.55 ------ 8.07 ------ 10.27 ------ ------ 12.20 1.32 --rss -T53 --n .. -Tiiii --s:os , &:is -T43 --;:us --n2 --irn -T3ii -Tis 9l!:~ 11 .29 12.22 12.30 1.45 , PM PM PM PM PM ]PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM 

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 
SHOWN qN OTHER SIDE 

RESPONSIBIL TY-The Penn Central cannot a.ssume responslb1Uty 
tor Inconvenience, e: jDense or damage resulting trom errors in time tables, de­layed trains, failure Ito make connections, or tor shortage ot equipment. The schedules and equipt ent shown ln this time table are subject to change without notice. r 

PRINTED 1N u. s. A. 2d ed. 35M 1-19-71 ALLEN, LANE. SCOTT 0 ~HILA, 

WILMINGTON 
Chester PHILADELPHIA 

and Intermediate Stations 
ALSO LOCAL SERVICE 

Philadelphia-Baltimore-Washington 
Baltimore-Harrisburg 

PENN CENTRAL 

IE! TIME TABLE 
LOCAL TIME 

Effective October 25, 1970 SEPTA 
Beat that Ii ne ! 

Get your monthly commutation tickets by mail-automatically-at no extra charge. 
Pick up a "Charge-N-Ride" 
application form at the ticket office. 
Or write: Charge-N-Ride Penn Central 

Form 69 

cl o Passenger Agent 
Penn Central Sta.-30th St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Mandeville - ©2024 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



Wilmington TO PHILADELPHIA 
* 900 * 902 

AM AM Lv Wilmington, Del.__________ 5.44 " Edge Moor, DeL:_____ ______ ---··· " Claymont, Del._. ______ ._ .. __ 5.54 6.25 " Naaman, Del. ______________ _ 

Lv Chester, Pa .... ___ _ . _______ _ 
" Eddystone, Pa·-·-- -·---··---" Baldwin, Pa. _________ ______ _ 
11 Crum Lynne, Pa. _______ ____ _ 
" Ridley Park, Pa·-------· -·--· 

Lv Moore (Prospect Park). Pa. __ " Norwood, Pa. ______ _______ _ _ 

6.04 6 06 
6.08 6.09 

6 37 6.39 
6.43 6.45 

* 904 * 906 

AM AM 6.36 7.04 u~ ··7j4 

7.02 7.04 7.06 7.08 7.10 

7.22 

* 908 

AM 

7.38 7.40 7.42 7.44 

I 
* 9 0 

AM 

·-j---

7,.46 ::r:: 
·-L--7.51 
7.53 7.57 

* 912 

AM 7.30 7.36 7.42 
7.45 ··1:41 7.49 
7.51 7.53 

* 914 

AM 

* 916 

8.21 

8.26 8.30 u~ -·a:33 
8.36 

I 

MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Exejept HOLIDAYS (See note below) 
* I 170 918 920 126 922 924 172 926 928 130 930 174 934 936 132 

AM 8.37 AM 

8.52 

8 59 9.01 

9.42 

9.49 
9 05 --s:52 9.07 9.53 
9.09 9.55 9.11 9.56 

AM 10.29 AM AM 10.20 11 .20 -io:i9 11 .29 
10.32 11 .32 ·io::i5 .ii::i5 
10.39 10.40 
10.42 10.43 

11 .39 
11 .42 11.43 

AM 11.41 
_, _ 
I PM PM 12.20 1.25 ·if:is ·Ti4 l .... _ 
12.32 1.37 ·1f3s ··no 
~····· 
12.39 12.40 -jf42 12 .43 

1.44 
1 .47 1.48 

PM 1.35 PM 2.20 
2.29 

2.39 2 40 
2.42 2.43 

PM 3.22 PM 3.40 3.45 3.50 
3.53 ·-r57 4 00 
403 4.05 4 07 4.09 4 11 

PM 4.10 4.14 4.20 
4 24 4.27 4.29 4.31 
4.33 4.35 4.36 4.38 4.39 

PM 4.45 

938 942 

PM PM 4.50 5.20 tii ·"s:29 5.31 
5.05 5.34 f 5.07 5.09 .°s:38 5. 11 
5.13 5 15 5.17 s. 19 5.20 

5.43 

152 

PM 5.52 

- --1 

944 

PM 6.20 
6 30 

154 

PM 6.50 

946 

PM 

7.45 7.47 
7.49 7.50 

166 
Feb. 15 only 
PM 7.50 

LOCAL TIME 
948 

8.52 
8.55 
8.59 9.00 
9.02 9.03 

158 

PM 9.12 

9.26 

950 

PM 11 .10 ·mio 
11 .22 -ins 11 .27 
11 .31 11 .33 
11 .35 11 .37 

176 

AM 12.04 

" Glenolden, Pa. ___ ___________ _ " Folcroft, Pa. __ ________ _____ _ " Sharon Hill, Pa. ____________ _ 

6.11 6.12 6.13 6.15 6.16 

6 47 6.48 6.50 6.51 6.53 

7.12 7.14 7.16 7.18 7.20 

7.27 
7.29 7.31 7.33 7.50 7.52 

7.59 -·a:64 8.06 

8.21 8.23 8.i5 8.27 8.29 
9.13 9.57 9.15 9.59 9.17 10.00 

10.45 10.46 10.47 10.49 10.50 

11.45 11.46 11.47 11.49 11.50 

12.45 12 46 12.47 12.49 12.50 

1 .so 1.51 1 .52 1.54 1 .ss 
2.45 2.46 2.47 2.49 2.50 

4.13 4.14 4.16 4.17 4.19 

4.40 4.41 4.43 4.45 4.47 

5.21 5.22 5.25 5.27 5.29 

5.52 5.54 5.56 5.58 6 00 

6.51 6.52 6.54 6.56 6.58 

7.52 7.53 7.54 7.56 7.57 

9.05 9.06 9.07 9.09 9.10 

11 .39 11.40 11.41 11.43 11.45 
LvCurtis Park, Pa·--·----·---·· " Darby, Pa·--··---·---------­Phlladelphla, Pa. Ar Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) 
Ar Penn Center _____________ _ 
Ar North Philadelphia ________ _ 

6.17 6.18 
6.26 
6.30 

AM 

6 54 6.56 
7.06 
7.10 

AM 

7.22 7.24 
7.34 
7.38 

AM 

7.46 
7.50 

AM 
Philadelphia TO WILMINGTON 

Miles 
* * * m 903 sos * 401 See Note Q 

7.54 7.56 
8.07 
8.11 

AM 

* 907 

8.14 
8.18 

AM 

* 131 

8.08 8.10 
8.20 
8.24 

* 909 * 911 

8.31 8.33 
8.43 
8.47 

133 

8.49 
8.53 

AM 

911 

9.19 10 .01 9.21 10 02 
9.10 9.32 10.14 

9.36 10.18 
9.20 AM I AM 

10.58 

11.07 AM 

l8J~ .ii:52 
11.03 12.01 
11.07 12.05 
AM PM 

12 09 
12 .51 12. 52 
~ 1 07 

12 23 '---··· PM PM 

1. 57 
2.06 
2.10 
PM 

2.03 

2.15 PM 

2.51 2.52 
3 06 
3.10 
PM 

3.50 

4.10 PM 

4.21 4.22 
4.31 
4.35 

PM 

4.49 4.51 
5.01 
5 05 
PM 

5.13 

5.22 

5.31 5,33 
5.41 
5.45 

PM PM 
MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) 

135 915 917 137 919 921 171 923 925 163 See Note V 
927 * 929 * 931 * 933 * 935 * 939 165 See Note V 

941 

6.02 6 04 
6.17 6.19 

·Toi 
7. 11 
7. 15 6.21 

PM 

943 

6.28 PM 

175 945 

PM 

139 

7.19 

7.29 

7 58 7.59 
8.09 
8.13 

PM PM 

947 155 

8 19 

8 29 PM 

949 

-T12 
9.21 
9 25 
PM 

9.42 

9 58 PM 

11 49 
11 .58 
12.02 
AM 

LOCAL TIME 
963 147 161 Feb.15 only 

955 

12 .36 

1. 01 AM 

901 Seo Nole ,... T 
,-- ·l---f----1-- - ---l---l·---11---i- - - - --- - -- - --- ---------- - ------1---1--J---~--1-- +----I N --AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM i AM Philadelphia, Pa. Z 

_____ Lv North Philadelphia_________ 5.00.:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:..:. .:..:..:..:..:. 8.00 ·-·-----···· 9.26 --···· 11.00 ··---· ···-·- 12.12 ·-···-.:..:..:..:..:. ~.:..:..:..:..:. ·-···· 3.29 ··--·· 4.29 .:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:..:. ····-- ...... 5.55 --···· --·-·· ~ .:..:..:..:..:. ~7.:..:..:..:..:. 8 57 ==.:: .:..:..:..:..:. 10 41 11 .33 ·····- 'o ----·· 
.0 Lv Penn Center. ___ ________ __ ····-· 6.20 6.57 -·--·· 7.30 •••• •• 8.15 9.10 ·-···· 10.10 ______ 11 .10 12.10 --···· 1.10 2.05 ...... 3.05 3.30 -·--·· 4.19 ------ 4.41 4.59 5.06 5.09 5.29 5.49 --··-· 6.25 6.55 ····-- 7.30 --·-·- 8.40 --···· 9.45 10.31 ............ 11.45 ~ 12.50 ------------1--- ---1-- - 1·- -ll--+---I--- ---------1---i--1-- -- ------------ - - ---- _ _ ______ _ _ ___ ______ ·• - -

___ • __ Lv PennCentra!Sta.(30thSt.)•5.09 6.23 7.00•7.10 7.33•ato 8.18 9.13•9.35 10.!3•11 .10 11.13 12 .13•12.21 1. 13 2.08 •2.22 3.08 3.3P 3.40 4.2P4.39 4.44 5.02 5.09 5.12 5.32 5.52•6.15 6.28 6.58•7.24 7.33•8.26 8.4P9.06 9.48 10.3Pll .01411 .46 11 .48 ~ 12.53 
6.1 "Darby, Pa.·-·-·-----··------····-- 6.31 7.09 •••••• 7.41-••••• 8.26 9.21._ •• .. 10.21 _._. __ 11.21 12 21 --···- 1.21 2.15 ...... 3.16 3.41 ...... 4.31 .... __ 4.53 5.11 ... _._ -····· 5.41 6.01 ...... 6.36 7.06 .-.... 7.41 ---·-· 8.51 ···-·· 9.56 10.41 ............ 11 .56 E 1.01 
6,8 "Curtis Park, Pa·-----··------···--· 6.33 7.11 •••• __ 7.43 ·-···· 8.28 9.22 _ •••.. 10.22 ______ 11.22 12.22--·--- 1. 22 2.17 ...... 3.17 3.42 •• .••• 4.32 --···- 4.55 513 .... __ -···-- 5.42 6.02 ...... 6.37 7 07 ---··- 7.42 ...... 8.52 ...... 9.57 10-42 ...... -·· ··· 11 .57.,, 1.02 

------------l---~------·1-- -f----l---+--l---------- ---r----t---11-- ---------- - ---------- --- ------ ----------- c--
7.2 LvSharonHill,Pa, _____________ ··---· 6.34 7.13. •• _ •• 7.45 ______ 8.30 9.23 ...... 10.23 .. _._. 11 .23 1223 ---·-- 1.23 2.19 ...... 3.18 3.44 .·---· 4.34 ·-···- 4.57 5.15--------·--- 5.45 6.04 ...... 6.39 7.08-..... 7.43 -.. -.. 8.53-..... 9.58 10.43 ...... ...... 11 .58 • 1.03 
7.7 "Folcroft,Pa •• __ ·-------------····· 6.35 7.15 __ ·-·· 7.47 __ ___ _ 8.32 9.24 ••••.. 10.24 ...... 11.24 12.24 ...... 1. 24 2.21-..... 3.19 346 --···· 4.36 _. ____ 4.59 ... ·-·----·· 5.27 5.47 6.06 ...... 6.41 7.09.-.... 7-44 -- -- ·· 8.54 ...... 1000 10.44 ·-·-·-···- -- 11 .59:: 1.04 
8.3 "Glenolden,Pa. _____ ·--------- ·--··· 6.37 7.17 _··-·· 7.49 ___ ___ 8.34 9.26 ••••.. 10.26 .... __ 11 .26 12.26 ...... 1.26 2.22 ...... 3.21 348 ...... 4.38 .·-··- 5.01 5.18 ----·· 5.29 5.49 6.08 ...... 6.43 7.11. ..... 7.46 ...... 8.56 ...... 10.02 10.46 --···· -·-·-· 12.01: 1.06 
9.0 " Norwood, Pa·-·-----·--------·-·-· 6.39 7.19 ····-- 7.51 ------ 8.36 9.27 ·-···- 10.27 ·····- 11.27 12.27 ···--· 1.27 2.25 ···-·· 3.22 3.~ -·--·· 4.40 •••••• 5.03 5.20 ------ 5.32 5.51 6. 1, ..... _ 6.45 7.13 ...... 7.47 ...... 8.57 ·-···· 10.04 10.47 ...... ··-·-· 12.02 ·s 1.07 9.5 "Moore (ProspectPark),Pa. __ ····-· ~~.:..:..:..:..:. 7.53 •• __ __ 8.38 9.28.-••.. 10.28 ·-·-·· 11.28 1228 .:..:..:..:..:. 128 2.27. ..... 3.23 3 ....... 4.42 .... _. 5.05 5.22 ... -.. 5.34 5.53 6.1 ...... 6.47 7.14 .. ·--· 7.48 ...... 8.58 --···· 10.06 10.48.-.......... 12.03 ~~ 

10.4 LvRiclleyPark,Pa. __ ·--·------- ···-·· 6.42 7.23. _____ 7.55.·--·- 8.40 9.30 ••••.. 10.30 ______ 11 .30 12.30 ·-···· 1.30 2.29·-·-·· 3.25 3.54 ·-···· 4.44 ·-·-·· 5.07 5.24 ._ .... 5.36 5.55 6.14 ...... 6.49 7.16 .. _ ... 7.50 ...... 9.00 ... -.. 1008 10.50 --.... ---·-· 12.05 ., 1.11 
11.1 "Crum Lynne, Pa,_. ______ __ __ •• •••• 6.43 7.25 • __ • __ 7.57 ··---- 8.42 9.31 ••••.. 10.31 __ ·-·· 11 .31 12.31 -····· 1.31 2.31 ...... 3.26 3.56 ...... 4.46 .·-··- 5. 09 5.26 --···· ·· ·-·· 5.57 6.16 -·-·-- 6.51 7.17 ··-··· 7.51 ·-···· 9.01 ···-·· 10.10 10.51 -·--·· ··--·- 12.06 ~ 1.13 
11.7 " Baldwin, Pa. __________ ____ ._ ·· -- ·- ...... 7.27 •••••• 7.58 ••• _.. 8.43 9.32 •••••• ····-- ______ -- --·· -·---- ·--··· ·-·--- .. ••........ --···- 3.58 •••••• 4.49 ·-·-·· ---··· ·····- --···· -----· ...... ···-·· ______ -····· ----·· ··--·· --·-·-...... ·-···· -·--·- -----· -•-·-- ····-· ··--·· -----· c ·---·-
12.3 " Eddystone, Pa·----·-·------- ····-- 6.46 7.29 ····-· 8.00 ·····- 8.45 ·-·-·· -· ·-·· 10.33 ··--·- 11 .33 12.33 •••••• 1.33 2.34--·-·- 3.28 4.00 •••• -. 4.51 •--·-- •···-- 5.361 •••• 29---·-;;.; 66.01 6.2225 •--· ·- 6.55 7.219 •-···- 7.53 ------ 9.03 ----·- 10.14 10 53 ····-- •-···· 12. 08 ~ •- ----13.4 " Chester, Pa·--·-------·- ·---...... 6.49 7.31 7.26 8.02 ·····- 8.47 9.35 ···--· 10.35 -·---- 11.35 12.35 •••••• 1.35 2.36 ·---·· 3.33 4. 03 ------ 4.54 --···· •····- 5.3 5. 5.,. .03 6. ·-··-- 6.57 7. 1 --···· 7.55 ·····- 9.05 --··-- 10.16 10 56 ····-· --···· 12. 10 1.19 

- -1-- -1---+---+--1-- - - - - -- - ------ - - - -·t---i---, •--14.3 Lv Lamokin Street (Chester). Pa....... 6.51 7.33 ______ 8.04 ···--- ·---·· ·---·· -··-·· •••••• ··-·-· 11.37 12.37 ·--·-- 1.37 2.38 --···· --··-- 4.05 •••••• 4.56 --···- ·----· 5-38 ···-·-·----· 6.05 ...... ---·-- 6.59 ····-· ·-··-· 7.57 -····· 9.07 ···-·· 10.18 -- ··-· -·---· ...... 12.12 ~ ·-·-·-15.4 " HighlandAvenue(Chester),Pa. ·-···· 6.53 7.35 -----· 8.06 ··-··- 8.51 9.39 ----·- 10.39 ··-·-· 11.39 12.39 ····-- 1.39 2.40 --···- --·--· 4.07 --··-- 4.58 ·---·- •••••• 5-40 ·-··-· 5.46 6.07 6.30 ----·- 7.01 ...... ·-···- 7.59 ...... 9.09 ···--· 10.20 --·-·· ····-· ...... 12.14 ~ 1. 23 t~:f : 'M::~:-Ji~k.-Pa.::::::::::: :::::: t~ ~ :~ :::::: t~ :::::: --s:oo ·"§:42 :::::: ·io:42 :::::: -ii:42 -if-is:::::: ·T-12 ·-r45 :::::: :::::: ·-ri2 ::::::-Toi:::::: :::::::::::: ··s:34 :::::: -·no .T35 ::::::-Tis:::::::::::: -°ii:03 :::::: .Ti3 :::::: -10:2-1 :::::: :::::: :::::: ·i2:i1 ~ ·-i:27 
18.5 19.5 23.9 26.7 :: t~~l~'.i\\=\=\i )J 1~ I! t~ 11 ~;; :i: :t: =~J; I: I~ t: ;~: ~) I: Jlf j i\]1~ t~ lfi t~ i} \t t: JJI: :{:.=~) Ill \i Jlii :t: =~; 1~ I~ ![i :~t {~I~:~;' i: 

Holiday•-New Yoar'a Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thank•giving Day and Chri•tm•• Day. * Bargain one-way coach tickets are not honored on this train Mondays to Fridays, inclusive. 
.., Leaves 1rom LOwer Level, all other trains leave trom Upper Level. 
♦ Taxi service to Fort Meade avallable on teler,hone apr,Ucatton 1rom Odenton Station. 

REFERENCE NOTES 
§ Stops Sundays only. 
H wm not run on Nov. 26, Dec. 25 and Jan. I. 
N Runs Sundays only except Feb. 14; wlll also run Feb. 15. 
P Will not run Nov. 26, Dec. 25, Jan. 1 and Feb. 15. 
Q Will not run Feb. 15 . T Will not run Monday mornings and morning of Nov. 27. 
V Runs Nov. 25, Dec. 23, 24, 30, 31, Feb. 12 and 15 only. 

I 

c Stops only to receive passengers. 
d Stops only to discharge passengers. 
f Stops only on signal to receive or discharge passengers. 
y Stove Mondays thru Fridays, except Nov. 26, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1. 
z Stops to discharge only Mondays tbru Fridays, except Nov. 26, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1. I. 

SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

LOCAL SERVICES 
Philadelphia-Baltimore-Washington 

405 177 407 401 171 927 175 161 
Except Except EICept E1cept Except Sun. Sat&Sun Sun. S.t&Sun S.t&Sun Daily Sun. Daily only P P P H N 

____ _,_ _____ , __ --·1---t---1--- --- ------AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM Philadelphia I Lv Penn Cent r:~~-~-1··-··- -·-··· •••••• -····- •••••• 4.19 •··-·· --- --· Penn Cent Sta.(30thSt.)._ .. _ .... 5.09 ... -.. 7.10 2.22 4.22 7.24 11 .46 Ar Wilmington, De' -·-·-· 5.48 ...... 7.40 2.53 5.25 7 .52 12.22 :: ~:::~\'ue?11 d ... _____ 1:::::: :::::: :::::: .. '.:~: :::::: ~ -~ :~ fflO :::::: "Aberdeen, M~ -·---· Y 6.28 ·····- 8.17 3.27 ·--··· ...... 12.57 
Lv Baltimore, Md. (P.C. Sta.) ..... . " Edmondson, IM,d··--······--·· " Frederick Reed, Md .. ____ _ 

--- - -- -------- -G.20 6.59 7.05 8. 48 3 58 ···--- 8.53 1.29 6.27 ------ 7.12 ··-··· ------ ------ ----·- ------6.31 ---- -- 7.16 --··-· ------ ------ -·-··· ------6.35 -·---- 7.20 •••••• ------ ------ ----·---- ---" Halethorpe, ·1'.d. ___ _ ____ .....,.. _____ , __ --------------
Lv Odenton, Md. (♦).- ---- - 6.49 -·---- 7.34 •••••• -·-··· ·--·-· -·-··· 1.47 " Jericho Pe.rid M.-1.,_ _ _ _ 6.57 -----· ------ --···· ...... -····· ........... . " Bowie, Md, __ ------·----·········-··-··--· 7.00 ---··· 7.42 ·-···· ...... -····· ........... . " Seabrook, M ·----- - , 7.05 -·-··· 7.47 -····· •••••••••••• ····-- ···-·· 

912 126 942 154 414 400 

I Baltimore to Harrisburg 

Lv Ballim..-e, ~d. (P.C. Sta.)>---------- -------1 
" York, Pa -ccc-._-_-_----~-_-_-_:-._-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_~--~--~-.:_~---_-_-_-_-_-_-11 Ar Harrisburg, p .. 

Harrisburg to Baltimore 
.I 

549 
Daily 
PM 5.55 7.30 8.10 PM 

548 
Daily 
AM Lv Harrisburg, r•--------------------1 6.40 " York, Pa ... 7 .30 Ar Baltimore, Md. (P.C. Sta.) 9 .10 I AM 

l 

ONE-WAY, BARGAIN ONE-WAY and COMMUTATION FARES 
(Subject to chqnge) 

Between 
PHILADELPHIA 

and 
Darby ..... ... .... ....... .. . . Curtis Park ............ .. .... . Sharon Hill .. .... .... ... .... . . Folcroft ... ..... ............ . Glenolden .. .. .. ............. . Norwood .. ...... .. .. ...... .. . Moore .. ....... ..... ..... ... . Ridley Park ...... ......... .. . Crum Lynne ....... . __ ... . _ .. . Baldwin .. ....... ....... .. .. . . Eddystone ... ................ . Chester .. .......... ... ..... .. Lamokin St. (Chester) .... .... . Highland Ave. (Chester) ... ... . Trainer_ .. .. _ .. .. .......... .. . Marcus Hook ..... _ ........ .. _ Naaman ..... ... .. .... .. .... . . Claymont ... ... ........ .. .. .. Edge Moor .... .. ... ........ .. Wilmington .... ... , .. _. _ ... .. . 

One­Way Coach 
Limit One Year 
$0.60 .60 .70 .70 .70 .70 .70 .80 .80 .80 .80 .90 .90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.75 

+ 
Bargain One­Way Coach 
$0.50 .50 .55 .55 .55 .55 .55 .65 .65 .65 .65 .75 .75 .80 .80 .80 .80 .85 1.00 

Calendar Month Indi­vidual 
$21.00 21.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 29 .00 29.00 29.00 29.00 32.00 32.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 39.00 43.00 45.00 

10 Trip 
2-Month Bearer 

$5.25 5.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.50 8.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 11.00 12.00 14.00 
+ Thete tickets are Intended tor ol!-peali: travel hours Mondaya throuah Fridays, 

and on all tratna Saturdays, Sundays and holidays. They may be uaect on all 
trains shown tn this t-lme table not contalntng a * tn the heading ot the sohedUle. 

, Holldays--New Year'a Day. MemortN Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanl<sgt vtng Day and Christmas D~y. 
Hours shown are Prevautn.g Local Ttme 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 
If ticket offices are 0,11 a■ additi1ul cb111 If 1~ is 111d1 wh■ 

tare is ,aid 11 1ni■. If roar l ■cal stati11 ticket 1fliu is ■It 11111, 
no additienal e1a111 will h ■an. 

Penn Central now provides instant hotel room confirmation for weekends in 0~ New York City ~oo at... \JE:l-1 ~ cO~ oosE: i'(I 1\-\E: p. TH£ BIL TMOR£ 
For complete information ask your Penn. Central Ticket Agent. 

JOHN K. SHOEMAKER, Superintendent Suburban Tr•n•portation 
Penn Central Station-30th St., Philadelphia, Pa. 11104 

I 
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